## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 17, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 465

September 23, 1999 – Offered by Representative F. LASEE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 113, line 12: delete lines 12 to 16.
- **2.** Page 113, line 17: delete that line and substitute:
- 4 "Section 388g. 943.01 (2g) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 5 943.01 **(2g)** (intro.) Any person violating sub. (1) under all of the following 6 circumstances is guilty of a Class  $\mathbb{E} \underline{I}$  felony:".
- 7 3. Page 114, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
  8 with page 115, line 2.
- 9 **4.** Page 116, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21.
- **5.** Page 116, line 23: delete "\$1,000 \$2,000" and substitute "\$1,000".
- **6.** Page 118, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9.
- **7.** Page 118, line 12: delete "\$1,000 \$2,000." and substitute "\$1,000.".

- 1 **8.** Page 119, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24.
- **9.** Page 120, line 2: delete "\$1,000 \$2,000" and substitute "\$1,000".
- 3 **10.** Page 120, line 3: delete "\$1,000 \$2,000" and substitute "\$1,000".
- **11.** Page 120, line 14: delete "\$1,000 \$2,000," and substitute "\$1,000,".
- 5 **12.** Page 123, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5.
- 6 **13.** Page 123, line 7: delete "\$1,000" and substitute "\$1,000".
- 7 **14.** Page 123, line 8: delete "\$2,000".
- 8 **15.** Page 124, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5.
- 9 **16.** Page 124, line 8: delete "\$1,000 \(\frac{\$2,000}{}\)." and substitute "\$1,000.".
- **17.** Page 124, line 16: delete lines 16 to 19 and substitute:
- 11 "943.41 **(8)** (c) Any person violating any provision of sub. (5) or (6) (a), (b) or (d),
- if the value of the money, goods, services or property illegally obtained does not
- exceed \$1,000 is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor; if the value of the money, goods,
- services or property exceeds \$1,000 but does not exceed \$2,500 \$5,000,".
- 15 **18.** Page 126, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14.
- **19.** Page 126, line 16: delete "\$1,000" and substitute "\$1,000".
- **20.** Page 126, line 17: delete "\$2,000".
- **21.** Page 127, line 22: delete "\$2,500 \(\frac{\$5,000}{}\)" and substitute "\$2,500".
- **22.** Page 128, line 8: delete "\$2,500 \$5,000." and substitute "\$2,500.".
- **23.** Page 138, line 11: delete "or (2g)," and substitute "or (2g),".
- **24.** Page 149, line 11: delete "\$2,500 \$2,000." and substitute "\$2,500".
- **25.** Page 149, line 13: delete "\$2,000" and substitute "\$2,500".

- 1 **26.** Page 188, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
- 2 on page 189, line 2.
- 3 **27.** Page 194, line 14: delete "943.01 (2g),".
- **28.** Page 196, line 20: delete "943.01 (2) (d)," and substitute "943.01 (2g),".
- 5 **29.** Page 196, line 21: delete "943.017 (2) (d),".
- **30.** Page 196, line 23: delete "943.20 (3) (a),".
- 7 **31.** Page 196, line 25: delete "943.21 (3) (a),".
- **32.** Page 197, line 1: delete "943.24 (1),".
- 9 **33.** Page 197, line 3: delete "943.34 (1) (a),".
- **34.** Page 197, line 4: delete "943.395 (2) (a),".
- **35.** Page 197, line 7: delete "943.50 (4) (a),".
- **36.** Page 198, line 21: delete "973.075 (1) (b) 1m. e., 973.075".
- **37.** Page 198, line 22: delete "(2) (d),".
- **38.** Page 199, line 15: delete "943.01 (2g),".
- **39.** Page 201, line 24: delete "943.01 (2) (d)," and substitute "943.01 (2g),".
- **40.** Page 201, line 25: delete "943.017 (2) (d),".
- **41.** Page 202, line 2: delete "943.20 (3) (a),".
- **42.** Page 202, line 4: delete "943.21 (3) (a),".
- **43.** Page 202, line 5: delete "943.24 (1),".
- **44.** Page 202, line 7: delete "943.34 (1) (a),".
- **45.** Page 202, line 8: delete "943.395 (2) (a),".

- 1 **46.** Page 202, line 11: delete "943.50 (4) (a),".
- **47.** Page 204, line 1: delete "973.075 (1) (b) 1m. e., 973.075 (2) (d),".

3 (END)